
Participants meeting COST 869, WG3, Devon UK, November 27-29, 2007

Austria Barbara Staudinger barbara.staudinger@salzburg.gv.at
Belgium Joost Salomez joost.salomez@UGent.be
Belgium Charles Bielders charles.bielders@uclouvain.be
Belgium Bouktje Stol bstol@cost.esf.org 
Chili Barbara Fuentes bfuen002@pinhue.ufro.cl
Czech Rep. Josef Hejzlar hejzlar@hbu.cas.cz
Denmark Gitte Rubaek gitte.rubaek@agrsci.dk
Finland MTT Agrifood Research eila.turtola@mtt.fi
Finland Finnish Environment Institute Jari.Koskiaho@ymparisto.fi
France Chantal Gascuel Chantal.Gascuel@rennes.inra.fr
Germany Horst Behrendt behrendt@igb-berlin.de
Germany Ralph Meißner ralph.meissner@ufz.de
Germany Klaus Isermann isermann.bnla@t-online.de
Hungary Istvan Sisak talajtan@georgikon.hu
Hungary Peter Csathó csatho@rissac.hu
Ireland Karl Richards krichards@johnstown.teagasc.ie
Ireland Nick Holden nick.holden@ucd.ie
Ireland Ger Shortle ger.shortle@teagasc.ie
Israel Iggy Litaor litaori@telhai.ac.il
Israel Moshe Shenker shenker@agri.huji.ac.il
Italy Elisabetta Barberis elisabetta.barberis@unito.it
Latvia Kaspars Abramenko kaspars.abramenko@llu.lv 
Lithuania Antanas Sileika sigitas@water.omnitel.net
Lithuania Kazimieras Gaigalis syzak@kaunas.init.lt
Netherlands Oscar Schoumans Oscar.Schoumans@wur.nl
Netherlands Wim Chardon wim.chardon@wur.nl
Netherlands Gert-Jan Noij gert-jan.noij@wur.nl
Norway Tore Krogstad tore.krogstad@umb.no
Poland Leszek Hejduk leszek_hejduk@sggw.pl
Romania Daniela Dana danadaney@yahoo.com
Romania Romulus Mocanu mocanu@administrativ.ucv.ro
Romania Ana Maria Dodocioiu ana_m3310@yahoo.com
Slovakia Jaroslav Antal Jaroslav.Antal@uniag.sk
Spain Barbara Martin de Madariaga fosfatos@inia.es
Spain Antonio Delgado adelgado@us.es
Sweden Barbro Ulén Barbro.Ulen@mv.slu.se
Sweden Annika Lindvall Annika.Lindvall@mv.slu.se
Switzerland Frank Liebisch frank.liebisch@ipw.agrl.ethz.ch
Switzerland Claudia Hahn claudia.hahn@art.admin.ch
UK Phil Haygarth phil.haygarth@bbsrc.ac.uk
UK Jane Hawkins jane.hawkins@bbsrc.ac.uk
UK Kit Macleod Kit.Macleod@bbsrc.ac.uk
UK Ronald Bol roland.bol@bbsrc.ac.uk
UK Chris Hodgson Chris.Hodgson@bbsrc.ac.uk
UK Steve Granger Steve.Granger@bbsrc.ac.uk
UK John Quinton j.quinton@lancaster.ac.uk
UK Phil Brookes philip.brookes@bbsrc.ac.uk
UK Clare Deasy c.deasy@lancaster.ac.uk
UK Martyn Silgram Martyn.Silgram@adas.co.uk
UK Steven Anthony steve.anthony@adas.co.uk
UK Marc Stutter m.stutter@macaulay.ac.uk


